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September 25, 20 ! 7

Via Overnight Delivery

Ms. Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary of the Board
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave
3rd Floor Suite 314
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE: DSCI, LLC
New Jersey Tariff No. 1 - Access Tariff Revision

Dear Ms. Asbury:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and four (4) copies of the above referenced tariff filing
submitted on behalf of DSCI, LLC. This filing revises terminating switched access rates to implement
the sixth phase of intercan’ier compensation transition in compliance with the requirements of the Federal
Communications Commission Report and Order in WC Docket No. 10-90, et. al., FCC No. 11-161. The
Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of July 1, 2017.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

Section 1, Is’ Revised Page 4
Section 3, Ist Revised Page 8

Section 3, 1st Revised Page 9

Updates Check Sheet
Reduces local switching terminating rate; removes tandem switching;
adds FCC language
Adds Shared End Office Trunk Port

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning
it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or
via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Carey Roesel
Consultant to DSCI, LLC

co."
tins:

Jennifer Rohrbach - DSCI (e-mail)
NJal701
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Ne~v Jersey Tariff No. 1

DSCI, LLC
APPLICATION OF TARIFF

ACCESS SERVICE
SECTION 1

Page 4
First Revised

Canceling Original

1.2.1 CHECK SHEET

The title page and all sheets included in this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised
sheets, as named below, comprise all changes fi’om the original tariff in effect.
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ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 26, 2017
EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2017

BY: William Hunt
TITLE: General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary



New Jersey Tariff No. 1

DSCI, LLC

3.4

3.4.1

ACCESS SERVICE
SECTION 3

Page 8
First Revised

Canceling Original

SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES

All terminating switched access will be assessed access charges at the rates set forth in the
Company’s Federal Access Tariff, FCC No. 1, as amended from time to time. The current rates
are as shown below:

NEW JERSEY

A. Service Implementation

Co
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Installation Charge, per location, per order

Per first trunk
Per subsequent trunk

Carrier Common Line

Originating per minute charge
Terminating per minute charge

Local Switching

Originating per minute charge
Terminating per minute charge

Local Transport

Originating per minute charge
Terminating per minute charge

Transport Mileage

Origination - per minute, per mile
Termination - per minute, per mile

[Reserved for Future Use]

NONRECURRING
CHARGE

$240.00
$220.00

PER MINUTE OF USE

$0.00
$0.00

$0.002406
$0.000000 (R)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.000002
$0.000002

lnterconnection Charge

Originating per minute charge
Terminating per minute charge

$0.00
$o.oo
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ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 26, 2017
EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2017

BY: William Hunt
TITLE: General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary



New Jersey Tariff No. 1

DSCI, LLC

H. Network Blocking Charge

Per call blocked $0.0011

ACCESS SERVICE
SECTION 3

Page 9
First Revised

Canceling Original
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Port Charges Per Port/Month

Per DS0 Port, per month
Per DS 1 Port, per month

$50.00
$600.00

800 Database Query Service

Per use/per query: $0.004356

Entrance Facility, Per DS-1 Termination

Monthly Recurring
Nonrecurring, First facility
Nonrecurring, Additional Facility

Direct Transport, Per DS1 Termination

Dedicated Transport - Termination

Monthly recun’ing
Nonrecurring, first facility
Nonrecurring, additional Facility
Dedicated Transport- DS-1 Facility, per mile
Dedicated Tandem Port, per DS-0 trunk
Dedicated Trunk Port, per DS-0 trunk

Shared End Office Trunk Port

Per Access Minute

Channel Termination

$150.00
$180.00

$227.00
$1,010.00

$950.00

$81.00
$310.00
$250.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Originating Terminating
$0.001688 $0.000000

(D)
(o)

(N)
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ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 26, 2017
EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2017

BY: William Hunt
TITLE: General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary


