



September 25, 2017 Via Overnight Delivery

Ms. Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary of the Board New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Ave 3rd Floor Suite 314 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

TT17091019

SEP 2 6 2017

RE:

DSCI, LLC

New Jersey Tariff No. 1 - Access Tariff Revision

Dear Ms. Asbury:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and four (4) copies of the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of DSCI, LLC. This filing revises terminating switched access rates to implement the sixth phase of intercarrier compensation transition in compliance with the requirements of the Federal Communications Commission Report and Order in WC Docket No. 10-90, et. al., FCC No. 11-161. The Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of July 1, 2017.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

Section 1, 1st Revised Page 4

Updates Check Sheet

Section 3, 1st Revised Page 8

Reduces local switching terminating rate; removes tandem switching;

adds FCC language

Section 3, 1st Revised Page 9

Adds Shared End Office Trunk Port

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or via email to croesel@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Carey Roesel

Consultant to DSCI, LLC

cc:

Jennifer Rohrbach - DSCI (e-mail)

tms:

NJa1701

Enclosures CR/gs Cons Legal DAC RPA

ACCESS SERVICE SECTION 1 Page 4 First Revised Canceling Original

DSCI, LLC

1. APPLICATION OF TARIFF

1.2.1 CHECK SHEET

The title page and all sheets included in this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised sheets, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect.

Section	Page	Revision	Section	Page	Revision
1	Title	Original	3	1	Original
1	1	Original	3	2	Original
1	2	Original	3	3	Original
1	3	Original	3	4	Original
1	4	First Revised*	3	5	Original
1	5	Original	, 3	6	Original
1	6	Original	3	7	Original
1	7	Original	3	8	First Revised*
2	1	Original	3	9	First Revised*
2	2	Original			
2	3	Original			
2	4	Original			
2	5	Original			
2	6	Original			
2	7	Original			
2	8	Original			
2	9	Original			
2	10	Original			
2	11	Original			
2	12	Original			
2	13	Original			
2	14	Original			
2	15	Original			
2	16	Original			
2	17	Original			
2	18	Original			
2	19	Original			
2	20	Original			
2	21	Original			
2	22	Original			
2	23	Original			

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2017

BY: William Hunt TITLE: General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary

ACCESS SERVICE **SECTION 3** Page 8 First Revised Canceling Original

DSCI, LLC

3.4 SWITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES

All terminating switched access will be assessed access charges at the rates set forth in the Company's Federal Access Tariff, FCC No. 1, as amended from time to time. The current rates are as shown below:

(N)

(N)

3.4.1 **NEW JERSEY**

A.	Service Implementation	NONRECURRING CHARGE				
	Installation Charge, per location, per order					
	Per first trunk Per subsequent trunk	\$240.00 \$220.00				
B.	Carrier Common Line	PER MINUTE OF USE				
	Originating per minute charge Terminating per minute charge	\$0.00 \$0.00				
C.	Local Switching					
	Originating per minute charge Terminating per minute charge	\$0.002406 \$0.000000 (R)				
D.	Local Transport					
	Originating per minute charge Terminating per minute charge	\$0.00 \$0.00				
E.	Transport Mileage					
	Origination - per minute, per mile Termination - per minute, per mile	\$0.000002 \$0.000002				
F.	[Reserved for Future Use]					
G.	Interconnection Charge					
	Originating per minute charge Terminating per minute charge	\$0.00 \$0.00				

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2017

BY: William Hunt TITLE: General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary

New Jersey Tariff No. 1

ACCESS SERVICE SECTION 3 Page 9 First Revised Canceling Original

DSCI, LLC

H.	Network Blocking Charge				
	Per call blocked	\$0.0011			
I.	Port Charges	Per Port/Month	Channel	Termination	
	Per DS0 Port, per month Per DS1 Port, per month	\$50.00 \$600.00	\$150.00 \$180.00		
	1				(D) (D)
J.	800 Database Query Service				
	Per use/per query:	\$0.004356 (I)			
K.	Entrance Facility, Per DS-1 T	ermination			
	Monthly Recurring Nonrecurring, First facility Nonrecurring, Additional Fa	cility		\$227.00 \$1,010.00 \$950.00	
L.	Direct Transport, Per DS1 Ter	mination			
	Dedicated Transport – Termin	nation			
	Monthly recurring Nonrecurring, first facility Nonrecurring, additional Facility Dedicated Transport – DS-1 Facility, per mile Dedicated Tandem Port, per DS-0 trunk Dedicated Trunk Port, per DS-0 trunk			\$81.00 \$310.00 \$250.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00	
M.	Shared End Office Trunk Por	t			(N)
	Per Access Minute		Originating \$0.001688	Terminating \$0.000000	(N)

ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 26, 2017 EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 2017

TITLE: General Counsel, SVP, & Secretary

BY: William Hunt